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I MOTOR CYCLE RACE ;

% MEETING x

(Open to Centre) , -

+ .

Held under Permit No. O.E. 571 and subject to the General

+ Competition Rules of the Auto Cycle Union. Y.

at

x BROOMFIELD : BRIDGWATER %

(By kind permission of A. Popham, Esq.)
& | on - ]
SUNDAY, 15th OCTOBER, 1961
] . =
First Race at 2 p.m.

s OFFICIALS. x
Cletkeof -the Course= =5 o ifii e F. Macriner.

g Secretary. of thecMeetiiy. . ... &5 A. E. Russell. P
ACU:-Steward -1 = == RS IR Pe D. H. Jenkin.

o Gate Steward =25 o s ian 5 S .. C. Mockridge. g
EAPSNEOIers 0 5 e T. Ella, W. Griffiths.
Machiie EXaMIBOr " v 5o aoals 5 eds 5 e R. Acreman. Y.

o ARTAOUHCET. " = s wsors =~ e s i G. G. Jotcham.
Chlief-Marshal = S SSTST et oo L. Pope.

o Starter = N . e S - A SERYE F. Macriner. o

Ambulance ... St. John Ambulance Brigade, Bridgwater Division. o

& Loud Speaker Equipment ... ... Conybeare & Co., Taunton.

Programme Sellers and Marshals: Ladies and Members of the Club
and neighbouring Clubs. -

o - - - ~a - - = === >u =K==

Robt. W. Lee. Ltd.. P-inters, Northgate, Bridgwater.



WARNING— MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the
admission is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all Iersons having
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

EVENT 1. UP TO 250 c.c, OPEN 6 Laps.
1. M. WYATT 24. R. GEGG 66. R, J. THORN
2., B. SINGLETON 25. K. INGHAM 67. M. G. DAVIS
3. F. WOODWARD 28. H,Z G. WHITE 70. A. D. DAY
4, G, J. WIGGINS 29. R. BAKER 74. E. HANCOCK
5. R, SINCLAIR 30. G. R, HAINES 75. W. G, COOMBE
6. G. BACKWELL 1. D. RICHARDS 76, P. MARTIN
7. R. PRIOR 33. K. WHITE 77. B, MAGGS
10. A, P. MILLS J4. K. C, WOOD 83. A. F. MARTIN
11. K. BEES 40. M. J. HEATH 84. D. LANE
15, A. NANKWELL 41. I, WALLACE 87, I, SCARLET
16. R. BROOMFIELD 43. J. B, NELSON  91. K. LEON
17. D. LANE 44. T. PRITCHARD 94, P, BAKER
18. T. Pi SLEEMAN 45. A, _S. CARTER 112, ]]) F, SMITH
19. J. TIMMS 46. B. GOSS 121. D. C, WILLIAMS
21. G. AVERY 53. R. F. CURTIS 123. R. HANCOCK
22, C, MARKS 59. C, WILTSHIRE 171. E, C, TROTT
23. D. A. MILLER ¢61. D. PAGET 183, D. HIGGINS
7 - ,/
1st..LL.k 2nd 3rd.... 4.1 4th...... %
5th 6th..LL.01 7th....L.5 SthAlolov..
Winner’'s Time
EVENT 2. SIDECAR OPEN RACE 6 Laps.
3. F. WOODWARD 14. W. SEARLE 116. A, J. WELLS
8. J. HILLIER 85. M. GUILFORD 120. D. J, FORBES
13. M. H, SEARLE 108. G. WHEELER 176. R. WELLS
1st 2nd 3rd 41h.
/! \
Sthe. . l.\v 6th Winner’'s Time

IMPORTANT NOTICE.

Will Spectators please see that no l:tter or broken glass 1s left
on the Ground. It is the least we can in appreciation of the
hndnessoftheOwnerwholnsallowedusthguseorhumd
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EVENT 3. UNLIMITED OPEN
HEAT 1. (4 Laps).
2. B. SINGLETON 32. R, G. BRADLEY 72, B. G. TROTT
5. R. SINCLAIR 33. K. WHITE 75. W. G, COOMBE
6. G, BACKWELL 39, H. HUNT 77. B, MAGGS
10, A, P. MILLS 43. J. B, NELSON 84, D. LANE
15, A, NANKWELL 45. A,  S. CARTER 87. 1. SCARLET
17. D. LANE 46, B. GOSS 93. P. L. ROCK
18. T. P. SLEEMAN 49, N. WOOD 98, S, SINCLAIR
20, C, V. ANNINGS 53. R. F. CURTIS 121. D. C. WILLIAMS
22, C. MARKS 59. C, WILTSHIRE 147, T. DOBLE
25. K, INGHAM 65. T. FOX 171. E, C, TROTT
27. D, ORCHARD 67. M. G. DAVIS 183, D. HIGGINS
29, R. BAKER 70. A. D. DAY
HEAT 2. (4 Laps).
1. M. WYATT 30. G. R. HAINES 74. E. HANCOCK
3. F., WOODWARD 31. D. RICHARDS 76, P, MARTIN
4, G. J. WIGINS 34, R, C, WOOD 83. A. F, MARTIN
7. R, PRIOR 40. M. ]J. HEATH 86. H. j EGERTON
9. L. F, SANDERS 41. I. WALLACE 88. N. S. BAKER
11. K. BEES 44, T. PRITCHARD 90. ]J. PHELPS y
16. R. BROOMFIELD 48. E. OWENS 91. K. LEON °
19, ‘J:' TIMMS 52, M. GRITTHITHS 94. P. BAKER
21, . AVERY 57. D, A. WALTERS 99, M. GRIFFIN
24. R. GEGG 61. D, PAGET 112, J. F, SMITH
23, D. A. MILLER 66. R, J. THORN 123. . HANCOCK
28. H, G. WHITE 68, G. FRY
First Fifteen in each heat into Final,
FINAL OF EVENT 3, (8 Laps).
=y L
Final Numbers ..Joo. ‘
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s LYK 20d k.  3diia PR /
5th / 7/ 6th / 7th A 8tho. /1
Winner’'s Time
FLAG SIGNALS.
NATIONAL FLAG .. - Start
YELLOW FLAG WITH BLACK CROSS L Last Lap,
BLACK AND WHITE CHECK ... ) LAl Finish.
RED e s mwe  mm  ww  Dangerous—Stop.
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EVENT 4. EXPERTS BARRED (Unlimited) 6 anu.
1. M, WYATT 34. R, C. WOOD 76, P. MARTIN
3. F. WOODWARD 39. H. HUNT 77. B. MAGGS
5. R. SINCLAIR 41. I. WALLACE 83. A. F. MARTIN
7. R. PRIOR 43. J. B. NELSON 84. D, LANE
10. A, P. MILLS 44, T. PRITCHARD 86. H. ]J. EGERTON
11. K., BEES 45. A_S. CARTER 87, I, SCARLET
15, A. NANKWELL 48. E. OWENS 88. N. S. BAKER
16. R. BROOMFIELD 49. N, WOOD 90, {’ PHELPS
17. D. LANE 53. R. F. CURTIS 93. P.L. ROCK
19. J. TIMMS 57. D, A. WALTERS 94. P. BAKER
20. C. V. ANNINGS 59, C WILTSHIRE 98. S, SINCLAIR
21. G. AVERY 61. D. PAGET 99. M. GRIFFIN
22. C. MARKS 65. T. FOX 112. J. F. SMITH
24. R. GEGG 66. R. J. THORN 121. D. C, WILLIAMS
25. K. INGHAM 67. M. G. DAVIS 123. R, HANCOCK
28. H.L G. WHITE 68, G. FRY 147. T. DOBLE
29. R. BAKER 70. A. D. DAY 183. D. HIGGINS
30. G. R. HAINES 74. E. HANCOCK
il WHITE 75 W. G. COOMBE

/m.__wﬂm an_..ﬁ_. / @%7_5 4&:_.__J

~ 6th

Winner's Time
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EVENT 5, SIDECAR, OPEN 6 Laps.
3. F. WOODWARD 14, W. SEARLE 116. A. J. WELLS
8. J. HILLIER 85. M. GUILFORD 120. D. J. FORBES
13, . H. SEARLE 108 G. WHEELER 176. R. WELLS

1st / il 2nd g ; 3rd /c:“ 4th /(’}

5th / 2 & 6th / L ',4; Winner's Time

EVENT 6., SOLO INVITATION (Unlimited).

2. B. SINGLETON 27, D, ORCHARD 52. M. GRITTHITHS

4. G, J. WIGGINS 31. D. RICHARDS 67. M. G. DAVIS

6. G, BACKWELL 30. G. R. HAINES 72. B. G. TROTT

9., L, F. SANDERS 32. R, G. BRADLEY 74. E., HANCOCK

18. T. P. SLEEMAN 39. H. HUNT 87. I. SCARLET

19, J. TIMMS 40. M. J. HEATH 91. K, LEON

20, C. V. ANNING 46, B. GOSS 93. P. L. ROCK

23. D. A. MILLER 48. E. OWENS 171. E. C, TROTT
/ > /

st / S, 2nd ( 3rd. A 4th.......

sth 6th TUh. ol sth 2/

Winner's Time
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EVENT 7. SIDECAR HANDICAP RACE 6 Laps.
3 F. WOODWARD 14. W.SEARLE 116, A, J. WELLS
8. J]. HILLIER 85 M. GUILFORD 120. D. J. FORBES
13 M. H. SEARLE 108, G, WHEELER 176. R. WELLS
i o J N et AL 2 ) e, L 4th. i s
St ) R

WD S A IITIC ..coosicessrassersisssmibiasissossmeiss

The right to alter or omit any part of this Programme is reserved.
Persons crossing the course, or ignoring the Course Marshals, do so at
their own risk. ,

SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN IN THE COMPETITORS’ PADDOCK
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LIST OF COMPETITORS.

No. Name. Machine. Home Town,
1. M. WYATT (G) 250 c.c. Cotton, Taunton,
2. B. SINGLETON (P) 250 B.S.A., 500 B.S.A. Chard.
3. F. E. WOODWARD (G) 498 Matchless S/C. 246 Greeves  Croydon

Pass. A. N, OTHER.
4, G. J. WIGGINS (P) 246 Greeves Frome.
5. R. SINCLAIR (G) 246 Greeves Bristol
6. G.T. BACKWELL (P) 250 B.S.A. Bristol
7. R, PRIOR (G) 250 Greeves Christchurch
8. J. HILLIER, 499 Ariel S/C. Romsey
Pass. D. ELMS.
9. L. F.SAUNDERS (P) 350 B.S.A., 500 B.S.A. Bristol

10. A P. MILLS, (G) 250 B.S.A. Bristol

11. K. BEES (G) 246 Greeves Bristol.

13. M. H. SEARLE 499 B.S.A. S/C. Reading.

Pass. G. SEARLE.
14, W. SEARLE 500 Ariel S/C. Reading.
Pass. TONIA CUTHBERTA

15. A, NANKWELL (G) 250 Greeves Paignton

16. R. BROOMFIELD (G) 250 Greeves Bristol

17. D. LANE (G) 250 Greeves Shaftesbury

18. T. P. SLEEMAN (P) 250 Matchless, 500 A.J.S. Ledbury

19. J. TIMMS (G) 250 Cotton Gloucester

20. C. V. ANNINGS (G) 500 B.S.A. Backwell

21. G. AVERY (G) 250 Greeves Bristol.

22. C. MARKS (G) 248 Cotton, 350 Velmac Bristol

23. D. D. A, MILLER (P) 250 Cotton, 500 Matchless Westbury

24. R GEGG (G) 250 Cotton Bristol

25, K, INGHAM (G) 197 Dot Bristol

27. D. ORCHARD (P) 498 B.S.A. Holsworthy

28. H. G. J. WHITE (G) 250 Meown Bristol.
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No.

29,
30.
313
32.
33.
34,
39.
40.
4].

43. .

44,
45,
46.
48.
49,
52.
53.
57.
50.
61
65.
66.
67.
68.
70.
72.
74.
75.
76.
77
83.
84.
85.

86.
87.
88.
90.
91.
93.
94,
98.
99.
108.

116.
120.

121.
123.
147.
171,
176.

112,
183.

Name. Machine,

. BAKER (G) 250 Greeves

. R, HAINES (G) 197 Dot

. S. RICHARDS (P) 250 Dot

. G. BRADLEY (P) 500 B.S.A.

. WHITE (G) 250 Greeves

. C. WOOD (G) 250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.

. HUNT (G) 500 Triumph

. J. HEATH (P) 250 Greeves

I. WALLACE (G) 250 DOT

J. B. NELSON (G) 250 Greeves

T. PRITCHARD (G) 250 Cotton

A S. CARTER (G) 250 Greeves

B. GOSS (P) 250 Cotton

E. OWENS (G) 350 B.S.A.

. WOOD 500 B.S.A.,

. C. GRIFFITHS (P) 500 B S.A.

. F. CURTIS (G) 250 DOT

. A, WALTERS (G) 350 B.S.A.

B. WILTSHIRE (G) 250 Greeves

. PAGET (G) 246 Greeves

FOX (G) 350 Velocette

. J. THORN (G) 250 Greeves

. G. DAVIS (G) 247 Greeves

FRY (G) 500 Lizy Goose

. D, DAY (G) 250 Cotton

G. TROTT (P) 499 B S.A. :

. HANCOCK (G) 250 Cotton, 350 B.S.A.

W. G. COOMBE (G) 250 B.S.A.

P. MARTIN (G) 250 BS.A.

B. MAGGS (G) 224 Francis Barnet

A. F. MARTIN (G) 250 Greeves

D. LANE (G) 248 B.S.A,

M. GUILFORD, 650 G.W.S, S/C.
Pass. F. WILKINS

H. J. EGERTON (G) 500 B.S.A,

I. SCARLET (G) 250 DOT ‘

N. S. BAKER (G) 500 Triumph

J. PHELPS (G) 350 B.S.A.

K. LEON (P) 250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.

P. L. ROCK (G) 500 B.S.A.

P. BAKER (G) 246 Greeves

S, SINCLAIR (G) 350 B S.A.

M. GRIFFIN (G) 350 B.S.A.

G. WHEELER, 500 Ariel /Jap S/C.
Pass. R. GRANVILLE

A. J. WELLS, 650 Triumph S/C.
Pass, E. GRANVILLE.

D. J. FORBES, 499 Ariel S/C.
Pass, N, SMITH.

D. C. A, WILLIAMS (G) 250 Greeves

R. HANCOCK (G) 199 Triumph

T. DOBLE (G) 500 A.].S.

E. C. TROTT (P) 250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.

R. WELLS, 500 Ariel S/C.
Pass. A. N. OTHER.

J. F. SMITH (G) 250 Francis Barnet

D. HIGGINS (G) 197 Greeves
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Home Town,

Honiton
Brent Knoll
Devizes.
Westbury-on-Trym
Bristol
Totnes.
Weston
‘Chippenham
Brislington
Stroud
Bristol.
Glastonbury
Yetminster
Bristol
Devonport.
Dursley
Warminster
Bristol
Weston
Bristol
Bristol
Bradninch
Gloucester
Dursley
Gloucester
Thurloxton
Barnstaple
Stroud
Honiton
Stroud
Bristol
Salisbury
Andover

Stroud
Bristol.
Bristol
Glastonbury
Swindon
Stroud
Bristol
Bristol
Taunton
Catcott

Bridport
Reading

Broomfield
Sturminster Newton
Hemyock.
Thurloxton
Bridport

Brent Knoll
Backwell
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